| No. | |
|-------|--|
| 1 10. | |



729 N. US HWY 31 Whiteland, IN 46184 Phone: (317) 535-6880 Fax: (317) 535-6881

Email: info@pillarscremationservice.com

Cremation Authorization

Pillars Cremation Service Requirements for Cremation

- ♣ A copy of the completed certificate of death is required prior to the cremation.
- * Authorizing Agent(s) have received and understand the document "Pillars Cremation Service Policies, Procedures and Requirements."
- ♣ All required legal, civil and medical permits and authorizations have been issued by the proper authorities.
- ♣ All necessary authorizations have been obtained and no objections have been raised.
- ♣ Any viewing, funeral service or ceremony requiring the body be present has been completed.
- The required waiting period between time of death and time of cremation (as required of the state where the death occurred) has elapsed.

| Name of deceased: | Sex: | Age: |
|-------------------------|----------------|--------|
| Social Security Number: | · | |
| Place of death: City: | County: | State: |
| Date of Death: | Time of Death: | AM/PM |
| Method of Disposition: | | |
| Return to: | , | |

PILLARS CREMATION SERVICE CREMATION AUTHORIZATION FORM

| Regarding: | (Hereinafter referred to as "decedent") |
|--|---|
| The person(s) legally entitled to order the cremation is the a he/she is indeed the nearest related living relative of the decesuperior right to execute this Form, the Authorizing Agent ce such person, but has not been able to make contact, and believed | eased, or that if, in the event there exists an individual having rtifies that all reasonable attempts have been made to contact |
| Relationship of the authorizing agent to the decedent: check | one that applies. |
| A) the surviving spouse; B) The surviving adult children; C) The surviving parents; D) The surviving adult grandchildren; I (we), the undersigned (hereinafter referred to as the "AII, in accordance with its Rules and Regulations as well a | |
| to cremate the human remains (decedent) identified by t cremated remains as set forth in this document. | he Authorizing Agent, and to arrange for the delivery of |
| Name of Funeral Home | Phone # |
| Name of Funeral HomeCi StreetCi Funeral Director in Charge | ty State Zip |
| Funeral Director in Charge | |
| A visitation, funeral service, or ceremony requiring the will take place on | at |
| (Type of gathering) The cause of death WAS/WAS NOT due to infectious disease | |
| I (we) understand that if I (we) fail to notify Pillars Crem I (we) will be liable for any harm to Pillars Cremation Set Has the decedent ever been treated with therapeutic radionucle that would result in residual radioactive material remaining remains having received such treatment cannot be accepted in (Please circle one) I (we) further state that the decedent's remains DO/DO NO device, or any other device that could be explosive. If such instructed the funeral director or others to remove said device. | iotides using radioactive Strontium-89 or any other treatment gas part of the decedent's remains? (In most cases human for cremation.) last treatment T include a heart pacemaker, radiation producing implant a device has been implanted in the decedent, I (we) have |
| Service for cremation, and attest that said devices have been remay be hazardous to Pillars Cremation Service personnel and that I (we) will be liable for any such occurrence. I (We) have received and reviewed the document entitle Requirements" and hereby authorize the Pillars Crematic those rules and regulations. | moved. I (we) understand that failure to remove such devices d/or damaging to Pillars Cremation Service equipment and ed "Pillars Cremation Service Policies, Procedures and |
| INITIALS OF ALL AUTHORIZING AGENTS | |

SIGNATURE OF PERSON IDENTIFYING REMAINS _____

LIMITATION OF LIABILITY

As the authorizing agent(s), I (we) hereby agree to indemnify, defend, and hold harmless Pillars Cremation Service II, its officers, agents, and employees of and from any and all claims, demands, causes, or causes of action, and suits of every kind, nature and description, in law or equity, including legal fees, costs and expenses of litigation, arising as a result of, based upon or connected with this authorization, including the failure of the Authorizing Agent to properly identify the human remains transported to Pillars Cremation Service, mistakes in processing and shipping of the decedent's cremated remains resulting from the authorization, the failure of the Authorizing Agent or their designees to take possession of or make proper arrangement for the final disposition of the cremated remains, any damage from harmful or explodable implants, claims brought by any other persons claiming the right to control the final disposition of the decedent or the decedent's cremated remains, or any other action performed by Pillars Cremation Service, it's officers, agents or employees, pursuant to this authorization, excepting only willful negligence on the part of Pillars Cremation Service.

By the execution of this cremation authorization form, as Authorizing Agent, the undersigned warrants that all statements contained on this form are true and correct, that these statements were made to induce the Pillars Cremation Service to cremate the human remains of the decedent, and that the undersigned has read and understands the document "Pillars Cremation Service Policies, Procedures and Requirements", the provisions contained on this form, and that the individual has initialed the applicable portion.

| 100 | Exe | cuted at | this | day of | 20 | |
|--------|--|--|--|---|---|---|
| | Nan | ne | Signature | | | |
| | Rela | ationship to decedent | | | Phone # | |
| | Nan | ne | Signature | | | |
| | Rela | ntionship to decedent | v | | Phone # | |
| | Nan | ne | Signature | | | |
| | Rela | tionship to decedent | | | Phone # | |
| | 2) 3) 4) | the cremation of the deced witnessed their signatures That the representations of any infectious or contaginate pacemaker and/or any oth That any personal items/ocremation container. That the funeral director in | lent and that I re- ontained herein of ous disease are er material or in valuables not to n charge has contained the course | eviewed this a concerning the true and that aplant or treat be cremated applied with a | aking arrangements with the Authorizing Ages authorization form with the Authorizing Ages at the representations made herein concern ment that may be potentially hazardous are with the deceased have been removed from the state rules and regulation governing cremes Pillars Cremation Service has permission | nt and arding ning a true. om the nation, |
| Signat | ture o | f Licensed Funeral Director | <u> </u> | Na | me of Funeral Home | |
| Crema | ation c | container | | Ur | n/Container | |
| Pic | cked u | emains will be: up at Pillars Cremation Service ed to U.S. Postal Service for s | hipment by Reg | | | |

State

Zip Code